# N2000002091

.

| (Requestor's Name)<br>(Address)<br>(Address)  | 7003552403       | 57 √               |
|---|------------------|--------------------|
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)  | 11/20/2001018018 | <b>*</b> *35.00    |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status<br>Special Instructions to Filing Officer:<br>Feceived three Email 214/24<br>Feceived three Emails on 214/24<br>Feceived three Emails on 214/24 | 214              | 777:FE2 .4 FH 4:18 |
| Office Use Only   | Henry Ristord    |                    |



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 8, 2021

· · ·

NICOLE WILLIAM HANDS EXTENDED INTERNATIONAL REACH, INC. 7670 WESTWOOD DR 706 TAMARAC, FL 33321

SUBJECT: HANDS EXTENDED INTERNATIONAL REACH, INC. Ref. Number: N2000002091

We have received your document and check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

THERE WERE TWO SEPARATE AMENDMENT FORMS SUBMITTED. ONLY ONE CAN BE FILED. PLEASE TITLE YOUR DOCUMENT AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES FOR HANDS EXTENDED INTERNATIONAL REACH, INC. IN LIEU OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION. MAKE SURE ALL MODIFICATIONS ARE MADE ON YOUR DOCUMENT AND RESUBMIT.

WE WILL USE OUR PART OF THE FORM FOR THE AMENDMENTS ADOPTION INFORMATION.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Susan Tallent Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 021A00000430

www.sunbiz.org

|  | · | - |
|--|---|---|

# COVER LETTER

| TO: Amendment Section<br>Division of Corporations   |   |          |   |  |
|---|---|----------|---|--|
| ,   | ED INTERNATION  | AL REA   | CH, ING                                   | **<br>• • •  |
| NAME OF CORPORATION:  |   |          |   |  |
| N2000002091   |   |          |   |  |
| DOCUMENT NUMBER:  |   |          |   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                              |
| The enclosed Articles of Amendment and tee are sul  | bmitted for filing.   |          |   |  |
| Please return all correspondence concerning this mat<br>NICOLE WILLIAMS   | tter to the following:  |          |   |  |
|   | (Name of Contact I  | erson)   |   |  |
| HANDS EXTENDED INTERNATIONAL REACH  | LINC.   |          |   |  |
|   | (Firm/ Compar   | ну)      |   |  |
| 7670 WESTWOOD DR 706  |   |          |   |  |
|   | (Address)   |          | ·   |  |
| TAMARAC, FL 33321   |   |          |   |  |
|   | (City/ State and Zip  | Code)    |   |  |
| heir.loveslegacy@gmail.com  |   |          |   |  |
| E-mail address: (to be use  | ed for future annual re   | port not | fication                                  | )  |
| For further information concerning this matter, pleas   | e call:   |          |   |  |
| NICOLE WILLIAMS   |   |          |   | 865-2062   |
| (Name of Contact Perso  | a<br>n)   | (Area)   | Code)                                     | (Daytime Telephone Number)   |
| Enclosed is a check for the following amount made p   | payable to the Florida  | Departn  | nent of l                                 | State:   |
| ■ \$35 Filing Fee □\$43.75 Filing Fee &<br>Certificate of Status  | \$43.75 Filing Fee<br>Certified Copy<br>(Additional copy<br>enclosed) |          | Certifi<br>Certifi                        | ) Filing Fee<br>eate of Status<br>ed Copy<br>ional Copy is<br>sed) |
| <u>Mailing Address</u><br>Amendment Section<br>Division of Corporations<br>P.O. Box 6327<br>Tallahassee, FL 32314 | A<br>D<br>T<br>2-   |          | nt Secti<br>f Corpo<br>re of Ta<br>Aonroe | rations<br>allahassee<br>Street, Suite 810                         |

| Amended and Reinstated                   | 2071 FE7 |
|--|----------|
| Articles of Incorporation of             | -        |
| Hands Extended International Reach, Inc. | PN       |
|  | 5        |
| (A Nonprofit Corporation)                | 81       |

The undersigned, a majority of whom are citizens of the United States, desiring to form a Non-Profit Corporation pursuant to Chapter 617 of the Florida Not-For-Profit Corporation Act, do hereby certify:

# Article | Name

The name of the corporation shall be: Hands Extended International Reach, Inc.

# Article II Principal Office

The place in this state where the principal office of the Corporation is to be located in Tamarac, FL.

The principal street address is 7670 Westwood Dr. 706 Tamarac, FL 33321.

The principal mailing address is 7670 Westwood Dr. 706 Tamarac, FL 3332 .

## Article III Purpose

Hands Extended International Reach, Inc. is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, and educational purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The organization is established to provide relief services on an ongoing basis to communities locally and abroad.

## Article IV Manner of Election

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is provided in the bylaws of the corporation.

## Article V Initial Directors and/or Officers

The names and addresses of the persons who are the initial trustees of the corporation are as follows:

| President       | Nicole    | Williams | 7670 Westwood Dr. 706<br>Tamarac, FL 33321            |
|-----------------|-----------|----------|---|
| Vice President  | Shaililah | Lake     | 8401 West Sample Road,<br>#22 Coral Springs, FI 33065 |
| Member At-Large | Noel      | Jones    | 3538 Fairwaters Ct Unit A<br>Clermont, FL 34711       |

## Article VI Registered Agent

The Registered Agent is:

.

Nicole Williams 7670 Westwood Dr. 706 Tamarac, FL 33321

## Article VII Incorporator

The Incorporator is:

Nicole Williams 7670 Westwood Dr. 706 Tamarac, FL 33321

## Article VIII Limitations

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article III hereof.

No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

# Article IX Duration

The duration of the corporate existence shall be perpetual.

# Article X Personal Liability

No (member) officer or Director of this corporation shall be personally liable for the debts or obligations of this corporation of any nature whatsoever, nor shall any of the property of the (members) officer, or Directors be subject to the payment of the debts or obligations of this corporation.

# Article XI Dedication of Assets

Upon the dissolution, termination, or winding up of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Registered Agent Name:

Nicole Williams



Date:

.

11.11.2020

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S

Incorporator Name:

Nicole Williams

Incorporator Signature:

Date:

11.11.2020

|   | •   |   |   |   |  |
|---|-----|---|---|---|--|
| • |     |   |   |   |  |
| ٢ | • * | • | • | • |  |

|   | -        |          | <br>                                       |                     |
|---|----------|----------|--|---------------------|
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   | <u> </u> |          | <br>                                       |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          | <br>······································ |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          | <br>                                       |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          | <br>                                       |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          | <br>                                       |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          | <u> </u> | <br>                                       |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   | ······   |          | <br>                                       |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          | <br>                                       |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          | <br>                                       |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          | <br>                                       |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
| ······································  |          |          | <br>                                       |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
|   |          |          |  |                     |
| The date of each amendment(s) adoption: |          |          |  | , if other than the |
| date this document was signed.          |          |          |  |                     |

٠

Effective date if applicable:

(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Adoption of Amendment(s)

(CHECK ONE)

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.

□ There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors.

,

11/11/2020

| Dated     |      |
|-----------|------|
|           | vint |
|           |      |
| Signature |      |

(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)

NICOLE WILLIAMS

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

PRESIDENT

(Title of person signing)